ALCATEL-LUCENT OMNIACCESS
4X50 SERIES CONTROLLERS
NEXT–GENERATION WIRELESS
LAN CONTROLLERS
The Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess® 4x50 series Wireless LAN (WLAN) Controller is a next-genera-
tion networking platform, optimized for mobile application delivery to ensure the best mobility
experience over Wi-Fi®.
With a new central processor that employs eight cores with four threads each, it is the equiva-

Maximum concurrent devices 8,192 16,384 24,576 32,768
VLANs 2,048 4094 4094 4094
Concurrent GRE tunnels (System BSSIDs) 8,192 8192 16,384 32,768
Concurrent tunneled ports 4,096 8192 12,288 16,384
Concurrent IPSec sessions 4,096 16,384 24,576 32,768
Concurrent SSL fallback sessions 4,096 8192 8192 8192
Active firewall sessions (Concurrent sessions) 1,000,000 2,015,291 2,015,291 2,015,291
Wired throughput (large packets) 12 Gbps 20 Gb/s 40 Gb/s 40 Gb/s
*Sound power per ETSI 300 753 in accordance with ISO 7779
3
Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4x50 Series Controllers
ALCATEL-LUCENT ENTERPRISE DATA SHEET
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
OMNIACCESS 4x50 series WLAN controllers
OAW-4450-RW Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4450, two 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, unrestricted regulatory
domain. These products are considered rest-of-world products and must not be deployed in the United States
or Israel.
OAW-4450-US Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4450, two 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain – United States.
OAW-4450-IS Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4450, two 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, unrestricted regulatory
domain. restricted regulatorydomain - Israel.
OAW-4450-JP Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4450, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain - Japan.
OAW-4550-JP Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4550, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain - Japan.
OAW-4650-JP Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4650, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain - Japan.
OAW-4750-JP Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4750, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain - Japan.
OAW-4550 Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4550, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, unrestricted regulatory
domain. These products are considered rest-of-world products and must not be deployed in the United States
or Israel.
OAW-4550-IS Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4550, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain - Israel.
OAW4550-US Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4550, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain - United States.
OAW-4650 Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4650, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, unrestricted regulatory
domain. These products are considered rest-of-world products and must not be deployed in the United States
or Israel.
OAW-4650-IS Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4650, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain - Israel.
OAW-4650-US Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4650, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain – United States.
OAW-4750 Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4750, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, unrestricted regulatory
domain. These products are considered rest-of-world products and must not be deployed in the United States
or Israel.
OAW-4750-IS Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4750, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain - Israel.
OAW-4750-US Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4750, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain – United States.
OMNIACCESS 4x50 series WLAN controller accessories
PSU-350-AC OmniAccess field-replaceable power supply - 350 W  for OAW 4X50
HW-4x50-FT Field-replaceable fan tray for OAW 4x50

DAC-SFP-10GE-7M OmniAccess 7m length, 10GbE SFP+ direct attach cable (DAC); copper Twinax connectors on both ends for
interconnect between devices. For use with 4x50 10GbE ports only
PSU-PWBLNK Blank face plate for unpopulated power supply intake for OAW 4x50
SPR-RK-MNT Rack mount kit for OAW 4x50
SPR-4RK-MNT Four corner rack mount for OAW 4x50
SPR-WL-MNT Wall mount kit for OAW 4x50 Series WLAN Controller
DAC-SFP10GE-50C 50 cm Direct Attach cable; 10G SFP+ (stacking and passive optics) for OAW 4X50
DAC-SFP10GE-xM “X” m Direct Attach cable; 10G SFP+ (stacking and passive optics) for OAW 4X50
SFP-10GE-SR OmniAccess SFP+ 10GBase-SR 850 nm serial pluggable SPF+ optic (LC), target range 300 m over MMF, LC
Connector for OAW 4X50
SFP-10GE-LR OmniAccess SFP+ 10GBase-LR 1310 nm serial pluggable SFP+ optic (LC) for up to 10 km over SMF, LC Connector
for OAW 4X50
SFP-10GE-LRM OmniAccess SFP+ 10Base-LRM 1310 nm serial pluggable SFP+ optic (LC) target range 300 m over MMF, LC
Connector for OAW 4X50
Software licenses*
OAW-AP-LAP2048 OmniAccess WLAN Access Point License (2048 Access Points)
OAW-APPEFNG2048 OmniAccess WLAN Policy Enforcement Firewall (2048 AP License)
OAW-AP-RFP2048 OmniAccess WLAN RF Protect License including WIP and Spectrum (2048 AP support)
OAW-4550-PEFV OmniAccess WLAN Policy Enforcement Firewall for OAW 4550 controller (VIA/VPN users)
OAW-4650-PEFV OmniAccess WLAN Policy Enforcement Firewall for OAW 4650 controller (VIA/VPN users)
OAW-4750-PEFV OmniAccess WLAN Policy Enforcement Firewall for OAW 4750 controller (VIA/VPN users)
OAW-4450-PEFV OmniAccess WLAN Policy Enforcement Firewall for OAW 4450 controller (VIA/VPN users)
*All licenses for the OmniAccess 6000 Wireless LAN Switch are applicable to the OmniAccess 4X50 Series WLAN Controller as well.
Warranty
•	 Hardware: 1 year parts/labor*
•	 Software: 90 days*